[image: image1.jpg]Salford City Council





Salford City Council Children’s Services Directorate

Licensed Deficit Approval Form

For Official Use Only

School Name
______________________________________________
Approval is given to a budget recovery programme phased over x years. In accordance with this approval, the maximum deficit balance allowed in 2010/11 and subsequent  years is as follows:







(Exceptional Circumstances)
	
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13
	2013/14
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	Maximum Deficit
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Balance at Year End
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13
	2013/14
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	Pupil Number

Assumptions (January)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


This Approval is subject to the following conditions:
1. That termly financial monitoring reports be submitted to the Governing Body and that a copy of that report, together with any relevant resolutions are sent to the Local Authority within fifteen days of the Governor’s meeting.

2. That the school reviews the budget plan termly, and, that the Local Authority be informed immediately if pupil number assumptions included in the approval plan are not achieved or improved upon (such notification should apply to both the January and September pupil count and must also include details of the steps taken by the governing body necessary to maintain the overall deficit within the maximum allowed).

3. That the school finance committee members undertake compulsory deficit budget management training provided by the Local Authority finance team.

4. That any proposed staffing changes and the financial impact of such changes are reported to the Local Authority prior to implementation

5. That, unless otherwise agreed by the Local Authority, any additional resources that become available from “real term” changes in the school budget share (excluding pupil number adjustments) be used to reduce the budget deficit.

6. That the school makes adequate arrangements to ensure the timely provision and preparation of financial information to the Local Authority.  This is to be specified by the Local Authority and within the time scales detailed above.  Where such arrangements are not in place then the Local Authority may provide this service and charge the school accordingly.

7. Where in exceptional circumstances the monitoring indicates that the school will not be out of deficit by the end of the agreed period the governors shall agree with the Authority an action plan to place the budget back on target. Where this is not possible the Local Authority has the powers to intercede with the financial management of the school up to and including the removal of financial delegation.
School Name
_________________________________________
Agreement by the Headteacher and Chair of Governors

We agree to the licensed deficit approval arrangement set out on the conditions specified.

Signed:







Date

Headteacher









Signed:
Date
Chair of Governors








Approval by Children’s Services

Signed:
Date

Strategic Director of Children’s Services 


Signed:







Date

Lead Member for Children’s Services 


Approval by City Treasurer
Signed:







Date

City Treasurer
